
Denison (1-1, 0-0) -vs- Dickinson (1-2, 0-0)
2/27/2022 at Carlisle, Pa. (Biddle Field)

 
 

 
 
Denison Goals: Casey McTague (6); Maddie Morrell (4); Ashley Viglione (2); Jane Bailey (1); Josie Lucchesi (1); Jane Lukens (1); Anna
Devuono (1); Ana Ortiz DeRosa (1) 
Assists: Jane Bailey (3); Maddie Van Slyke (2); Josie Lucchesi (1); Ashley Viglione (1); Ryann Yospa (1) 
 
Dickinson Goals: Liz Barroll (3); Gabby Guadalupe (3); Syd MacKeigan (1); Faith Parker (1); Emma Norton (1); Regan Kawa (1); Liv Yeagle
(1) 
Assists: Riley Kuehn (2); Liz Barroll (1); Gabby Guadalupe (1); Liv Yeagle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Biddle Field
Penalties: Mary Daniel 1st/04:17; Izzy Hall 1st/03:40; Liv Yeagle 1st/00:34; Emma Wynne 2nd/02:27; Casey McTague 3rd/12:45; Liv Yeagle
3rd/10:15
Officials: David Adamovage

Date: 2/27/2022 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 3 3 6 5 17
Dickinson 3 3 1 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 7 8 11 9 35
Dickinson 3 6 4 5 18

Shots On Goal
Denison 4 8 7 9 28
Dickinson 3 3 4 5 15

Saves
Denison 0 0 3 1 4
Dickinson 1 5 1 4 11

Turnovers
Denison 5 0 3 5 13
Dickinson 7 6 4 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Denison 5-5 4-4 4-4 4-5 17-18
Dickinson 8-8 4-5 2-4 4-5 18-22

Ground Balls
Denison 5 3 3 4 15
Dickinson 6 4 3 8 21

Draw Controls
Denison 3 3 5 5 16
Dickinson 4 4 3 5 16

Free-Position Shots
Denison 0 4 1 4 9
Dickinson 0 0 0 2 2

Fouls
Denison 0 0 0 0 0
Dickinson 0 0 0 0 0



Denison 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Casey McTague 6 0 6 8 6 0 3 6 2-2 0
4 Jane Bailey 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
5 Maddie Morrell 4 0 4 5 0 1 0 1 1-1 0
7 Josie Lucchesi 1 1 2 6 0 2 1 0 0-1 0
8 Brooksey Perrin Hee 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
11 Kate Coward 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Grace Hanson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
18 Annie Rau 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
19 Abby Van Metre 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0
21 Ryann Yospa 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
23 Isabelle Brocato 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
35 Maeve Caldwell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Caroline Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Mary Daniel 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
9 Ashley Viglione 2 1 3 4 1 1 1 0 1-1 0
13 Jane Lukens 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
14 Maddie Van Slyke 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
15 Anna Devuono 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Claire Simonds 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
22 Anne Slabaugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cate Evanko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Caroline Schumacher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Merrill Rollhaus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Delia Crotty 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Liz Hinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ana Ortiz DeRosa 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 0
34 Audrey Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Caroline O'Dea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 8 25 35 15 13 13 16 4-9 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Maeve Caldwell 45:00 8 4 W
36 Caroline O'Dea 15:00 3 0



Dickinson 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Caroline Pirone 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0
7 Faith Parker 1 0 1 4 0 2 1 3 0-1 0
8 Emma Norton 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 8 0
9 Emma Wynne 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
10 Regan Kawa 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
13 Gabby Guadalupe 3 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 0
15 Drew Yager 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 0
16 Christina McLoughlin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19 Mia Seergae 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2 0
21 Liv Yeagle 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
25 Izzy Hall 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
27 Sarah Mason 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Syd MacKeigan 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 2 1-1 0
2 Liz Barroll 3 1 4 4 1 1 1 0 0
18 Ella Marks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Riley Kuehn 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 16 18 21 24 12 16 1-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Drew Yager 45:00 14 6 L
18 Ella Marks 15:00 3 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DENW DCW
1st 12:21 Maddie Morrell Jane Bailey 1 0
1st 11:04 Liz Barroll Gabby Guadalupe 1 1
1st 10:31 Casey McTague Josie Lucchesi 2 1
1st 09:12 Faith Parker Unassisted 2 2
1st 06:05 Jane Bailey Unassisted 3 2
1st 03:55 Gabby Guadalupe (UP) Liz Barroll 3 3
2nd 10:11 Liv Yeagle Unassisted 3 4
2nd 07:20 Casey McTague Unassisted 4 4
2nd 05:56 Gabby Guadalupe Liv Yeagle 4 5
2nd 03:30 Casey McTague Unassisted 5 5
2nd 02:03 Casey McTague Unassisted 6 5
2nd 00:16 Liz Barroll Unassisted 6 6
3rd 13:22 Ashley Viglione Unassisted 7 6
3rd 11:33 Emma Norton (UP) Riley Kuehn 7 7
3rd 09:50 Josie Lucchesi (UP) Ryann Yospa 8 7
3rd 08:05 Maddie Morrell Unassisted 9 7
3rd 05:14 Casey McTague Jane Bailey 10 7
3rd 04:39 Casey McTague Ashley Viglione 11 7
3rd 03:19 Ana Ortiz DeRosa Unassisted 12 7
4th 11:48 Gabby Guadalupe Riley Kuehn 12 8
4th 11:05 Anna Devuono Maddie Van Slyke 13 8
4th 09:23 Jane Lukens Maddie Van Slyke 14 8
4th 08:28 Liz Barroll Unassisted 14 9
4th 07:15 Maddie Morrell Jane Bailey 15 9
4th 05:18 Ashley Viglione Unassisted 16 9
4th 04:30 Regan Kawa Unassisted 16 10
4th 01:55 Maddie Morrell Unassisted 17 10
4th 00:34 Syd MacKeigan Unassisted 17 11

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 04:17 DENW Mary Daniel YELLOW CARD
1st 03:40 DCW Izzy Hall YELLOW CARD
1st 00:34 DCW Liv Yeagle GREEN CARD
2nd 02:27 DCW Emma Wynne YELLOW CARD
3rd 12:45 DENW Casey McTague YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:15 DCW Liv Yeagle YELLOW CARD


